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Dear Clare

Please find attached a copy of a self-explanatory letter from Mr Wiseman,
the Legal Director of Shell UK Limited.

Unfortunately it is not a good copy - the Police have the original. In item 2,
Mr Wiseman states: “Both Mr Joseph and | have denied any Shell
involvement in any of the intimidation you allege. The activities of Mr
Phillips have, of course, been admitted”. (Mr Phillips was the undercover
investigator who visited our offices).

Mr Wiseman goes on to issue an assurance on behalf of Shell that “Neither
you, your family, nor any potential witness, has any cause for physical fear
as a result of your prosecuting this case with all the vigour we have come
fo expect.”

Following letters sent to the Chief Constable of Suffolk by us and by Mr
Wiseman, the CID has now commenced an investigation.

Yours sincerely

Kindest regards

John Donovan
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Dear Mr Donovan

| am replying {0 you direct because, despite the heading on your draft letter, | note that you
have asked the OSS to investigate my conduct ax well as that of Mr Jossph., You are cormect
whan you say that | was admitted in 1874, | hold a currént Practising Gertificats.

{ do not intend to commant in detail on your intter; this should not be taken 98 an sdmission of
anything it contsins ~ on the contrary, all of your assertions ather than that referred o below
are denind. | should have thought, howevar, that it would be in your inerest 1o Balance your
account by two relevant (and undeniable) facts:

1. Both Mr Joseph and | have danled any Shell invelvement in any of the intimidstion you
alloge. The sctivities of Mr Phillips have, of course, baen admitted,

2. Qur offer to co-operate with the police is in ne way negatived by our rehssal to deal with
tham through you or Royds Treadwasll. The oMer still standa,

Finaily, it occurs to me that il is more convenient for you fo claim that potential withesses fesr
intimidution than to admit that you cannot find cradible witnesses 10 support your cass. Neither
you, your family, nor any potertial withass, has any cause for physical fesr as a result of your
prosacuting this case with all the vigour we have come 1 expect. | would find It difficult to
regard the fear of intimidation as a plausibie axplanation for any fallure on your par to produce
credible witnasses {0 suppon your case,

Yaurs sincarely
Shell U.X, Limited
R M Wisaman
Legel Director
cc G Joseph~ D.J Fresman (by fax: 0171 568 4590)
R Woodman — Royds Treadwell (by fax: 0171 883 2024)
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